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I ’ Prince Albert I

g ! meets men’s tastes |
all over the world! I

g- I
?

'$ -3 The patented process makes

r
Prince Albert so good in a pipe «

or rolled in io a cigarette that f

2 's popularity /s now uni- $

versr 1/ It satisfies al! smoke £
desires! This patented process, r

which also removes bite and

I parch, is controlled by u& No »

JL JUBEiBSI Jr other tobacco can be like

Fringe Albert
fAe national joy smoke

Listen: Men who have stowed away gentle old jimmy pipes $
ir. e~y to ch.nc« th. a— for years, have brought them back to the tune of v

to imitate the prince Albert Fimce Albert! Get yows out, for your confidence •&•
Uayredtm,6anZMimpc«xi6/tf
to Mutate the flavor of Frinco never will be abusea I We tell you Prince Albert will
Albert tobacco! The patented

,

-
7 gg.

process protect* that i set pipe free the tenderest tongue A ft

And smoked in a makin’s cigarette, Prince Albert is so prinCe/i»^—. §
refreshing and delightful that it gives you a new idea of

f?

cigarette happiness. Anyway you fire-up Prince Albert, it 1
will win you quick as a flash—it’s so good and so friendly I "„;4za«°A«m?Xr M
R. J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO C(X» Winsten-Saks, N. C.

PUBLIC SALE.

Iwill*offer for sale at my residence

on the Kauffman farm, miles

southeast of Willshire, and 2 miles

east of Salem, on Tuesday, February ¦

29, 1916, beginning at 10 o’clock :

sharp, the following property, to-wit: '
Ten Head of Horses: Blaek mare, 10 |

years old, in foal; bay horse. 11 years

old: black horse .about 12 years old: '

bay horse, 4 years old; bay mare, 3'

years old; bay colt, 2 years old; :

i black mare colt, 1 year old; bay colt,:

i 19 months old; horse colt, 10 months

old; black mare. 8 years old, weight

[ about 1,275. Eight Head of Cattle:

.

¦d Danger ahead!
'¦ Go now to a mirror and examine your

/ \
mouth? Do your gums look “rinsed out,”

/
'VI shrunken? Do you see a jagged appearance

i \1 / r"
in'the gum-line?

A ¦
¦¦

;Z 7f If so
’

see y°ur dentist. He will tell you

1 that you have pyorrhea, and that to save your

Sts your Omiist twice vearty. teeth you willhave to fight this dread disease
Use Senreco twice daily.

at once.

From pyorrhea come by far the

greater part of all tooth troubles.

Unless treated and checked, it will

result not only in the shrinking and

malformation of your gums and of

the bony structure into which your

teeth are set, but in the loss of the

teeth themselves.

A specific for pyorrhea has been

discovered recently by dental sci-

ence, and is now offered for daily
treatment in Senreco Tooth Paste.

Senreco combats the germ of the

disease. Its regular use insures your

teeth against the attack or further

progress of pyorrhea.

“ButStnreco does more. It cleanses

the teeth delightfully. It gives them

a whiteness distinctive of Senreco

alone. Its flavor is entirely pleasing,
and it leaves in the mouth a won-

derful sense of coolness and whole-

someness.

Start the Senreco treatment

before pyorrhea grips you for

good. Details in folder with

every tube. A two-ounce tube jT I
for 25c is sufficient for 6 weeks’ i

daily treatment. Get Senreco y
of your druggist today; or send

4c in stamps or coin for sample '-y/M
tube and folder. Address The \
Sentanel Remedies Company
503 Union Central Building,
Cincinnati, Ohio. f

; Jersey cow, 6 years old, with calf by j
!her side; Jersey cow, 5 years old, will.
; be fresh by day of sale; 2 milch cows. I
' will be fresh on or before day of sale;

12 heifers, coming 2 years old; 3 year-

lings. Sixteen Head of Hogs: Duroc

brood sow, farrow April 1; 15 head of

shoats, weighing from 75 to 90 lbs.

each. Poultry: 100 chickens; 3 tur-

keys. 2 hens and 1 gobbler. Farming

Implements: Two 2-horse wagons,

John Deere breaking plow, Osborne

• disc harrow, spring tooth harrow, Os-

,borne hay loader, used one season;

Deering mower, hay rake, bob sled,

hay ladder, top buggy, Sharpless cream

separator, log chains and stirrups and

many other articles not mentioned.

Terms of Sale: —All sums of $5.00
and under, cash in hand; over $5.00
a credit‘of 9 months will be given,

purchaser giving a bankable note; 4

per cent discount for cash. No prop-

erty removed until settled for.

JAMES RHOADES.

Jeff Liechty, Auct

M. A. Ripley, Clerk.
- i

PUBLIC SALE.

The undersigned will offer for sale

at his residence. 1 mile west, 3 miles

north of Preble. % mile east and 1%

miles south of Friedheim, on Thurs-

day, February 24, 1916, beginning at

10 o’clock, sharp, the following prop-

erty. to-wit: Four Head of Horses:

Black mare, 7 years old, in foal;

heavy team blue roan horses, coming
4 and 5 years old; bay mare colt,

coming 2 years old. Ten Head of:

Cattle: Cow, 5 years old, fresh in |
March; cow, 5 years old, fresh in;

April; cow, 6 years old, fresh in May: !
cow, 6 years old, giving milk; cow, 7i

years old, giving milk, fresh in July; I
cow, 3 years old, giving milk; two 2!

year old red heifers, 2 yearling caltex. I

I Five Head of Hogs: Sow, with nine!

pigs, 2 months old; 2 sows, will far-

row in April; 2 sows will farrow 1
soon. Farming Implements: 3-in.

tire •Studebaker wagon, double box;
2-in. tire wagon, old wagon, spring

wagpn, Milwaukee binder; grass mow-

er, 5 ft. cut; hay loader, side rake, hay-
tedder hay rake, Richmond drill, with

fertilizer attachment; Black Hawk

corn planter, with fertilizer attach-

WILLIAM KOLDEWEY.

ment; two 2-horse walking corn culti-

vators, new Deere sulky breaking

‘ plow, spring tooth harrow, spike tooth

i harrow, 14-diac harrow, just new; 2
land rollers, IG-ft. hog rack, bod >slcd,

fanning mill, platform scale, 2 sets

I farm harness, set double buggy har-

! ness, saddle, cider mill, Sharpless

. cream separator No. 4, 2 churns, live

I tons hay in mow, about 255 bu. corn

in crib, 125 bu. oats, corn fodder, 150

. chickens, and many other articles too

! numerous to mention.

I Terms of Sala:—All sums of $5.00
land under,,cash in hand; over $5.00 a

credit of 0 months will be given, pur-

chaser giving his note with approved

security, bearing 8 per cent after ma-

turity; 4 per cent discount for cash.

No property removed until settled for.

Noah Frauhiger, Auct.
'
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MitR 'W Is
tjjOpxWhy bear those pains? g

A single bottle will
¦ convince you *

g I 1 Sloan’s JO
5 ’ Liniment
5 Arrests Inflammation. H i
™

Prevents severe compli- ¦ OKs H
H cations. Just put a few

drops on the painful
tai' spot and the pain dis- ¦ BUS%S

S’ appears - ISiEa

Childish Char.-cteristks.
Tha prominent characteristics of

childhood are Innocence, truatfulnesß, •
sensitiveness and curiosit), und on

our treatment of these qualities the

future development of th? child will

largely depend. To keep the childish |
bloom of innocence as far as possible

untainted: to honor tnißtfulm'J by

unswerving truth and the firm inten-

tion never to deceive; to meet sensi-

tiveness with tender consideration

and not with hardness and lack of

sympathy; to treat curiosity as mind-

hunger and not to starve but feed it-|
these are considerations of vital mo-

ment. The child's sense of wonder is

a lovely endowment t which should

never be chilled or discouraged. For

the child the world is full of surprises.

The whole earth, tbe heavens above

and the waters beneath, the color and

scent of flowers, the wind in the trees,

the songs of birds, the flight of the

swallow or the butterfly, all are beau-

ful surprises in which the child should

be encouraged to find delight and in-|
struction. —Rev. R. P. Downes, LL.D.

Pillar of Cloud by Day.
With reference to this method of

directing the march of caravans across

deserts, Linant Pasha points out how

modern times furnish an illustration

of it. The great caravan which every

year sets out from Cairo to Mecca has

a conductor on a camel leading the

way. Day and night, whatever the

weather is, he remains without any

covering, naked to the waist. With

him march men with large torches

which are kept alight during the night
and illuminate the column of smoke

above them, so that it appears a pillar
of fire. During the day, when the

head of the caravan is difficult to see

on account of intervening hills and

mounds of sand, the torches are kept

burning, so that instead of the light

which served during the night, a col-

umn of smoke indicates to the

straggling caravan from afar the di-

rection of the march and the time and

place of a halt.

Big Boiled Dinner.

The chefs in our big hotels may

think they prepare meals on a big

scale, but it is doubtful whether any

of them have ever equaled the feat

of wholesale cookery achieved at the

little town of Liss, in England. At a

barbecue held there not long ago an

ox was boiled —not roasted —whole.

This is how the thing was done: A

| large hole was dug in the ground and

lined with brick, inside of which was

built a tank large enough to hold the

ox. The carcass was then lowered

into the tank, having first been placed
in a case formed by heavy crossbars,

to which chains were attached. Pul-

leys from a scaffolding above were

used to raise and lower the ox. Many

vegetabies, such as carrots, onions,

and potatoes, were boiled

with the meat. The boiling required

several hours.

Ways to Disguise Milk.

Many children dislike milk as soon

as they have passed their babyhood

days. The food values it contains,

however, are very essential to the

proper growth of the child. Many

mothers are therefore at a loss for

ways in which to disguise the de-

spised milk, so as to make it palatable.

Probably one of the-best ways is to

give the child a pure cocoa, made en-

tirely with milk. Most children like

I cereals, and these can be cooked in

milk instead of water. When served

with plenty of milk the child eats un-

knowingly a goodly quantity of this

food beverage. Simple cream soups

will also prove a welcome addition to

the child’s diet list.

The Thing That Lasts.

It has pleased Providence to place
us in such a state that we appear at

every moment to be upon the verge of

some great mutation. There is not

thing, and one thing only, which defies

all mutation; that which existed be-

I fore the world, and will survive the

fabric of the world itself; I mean

: justice- that justice which, emanating
from rno Divinity, has a place in the

breast of every one of us, given us

' for a guide with regard to ourselves,

! and with regard to others, and which

I will stand after this globe is burned

I to ashes—our advocate, our accuser

before the great Judge, when he

! comes to call upon us for the tenor

of a well-spent life.—Edmund Burke.

Better Have Left It Alone.

Duncan’s wife had the reputation
of being a firstclass shrew. When ,
Duncan died his neighbors put a tomb-
stone over his grave, with the epitaph,

“Asleep in Peace.” Widow Duncan

was wild. It was meant as a slam ct
her and she knew it was. It meant

that she did not him sleep in

peace whervalive. The neighbors as-

sured her thht it was not meant that '
way. “Then It ought to say so.” To

please her they got a stone cutter to

add. ‘‘We all believe that he did have

i peace here, when he slept, ’ much to

¦ the merriment of the neighbors.

i

i Ready for the Burglar.

, A Brockton (Mass.) lawyer recently
bought a revolver for self-protection, '

I and after considerable thought decided

i that the best place to keep it was ih

1 the safe, so that If a burglar unex-

pectedly drops in all the lawyer will

'- have to do is to walk to tho safe, ar-

• I range tho combination, open the door

• | of the safe, hunt in his vest pocket

. for tho key to the inner compartment,
unlock the inner door, pull out the re-

volver, find soma cartridges and then !
turn on the burglar

PUBLIC SALE OF LIVE STOCK. •

Tho undersigned will offer for pub-1
lie auction at his residence. 2 miles I

{east and 1% mile north of Monroe und

¦ miles south of Decatur, on the

’ county farm road, on what is known

' as the Abe Railing farm, on Thursday,

February 24, 1916, beginning at 1

o’clock p. m.. sharp, the following

property, to-wlt: Horses und Mules:

Brown mare, 12 years old; gray work

horse, black gelding, coming 2 years

I old; sorrel gelding, coming 2 years

| old; bay mare colt coming 2 years

I old in June: bay mare colt, coming 2

years old in August; black mare colt,

coming 2 years old in April; spring

mare colt, span of mules, coming ¦¦

years old in June; good ones and

broke double. Six Head of < attle.

Red cow, 6 years old. will be fresh

by day of sale; red cow, 6 years old,

fresh March 25; Holstein heifer, com-

ing 2 years old, fresh March 15; red

I heifer, coming 2 years old. fresh Mar.

20; Jersey, coming 2 years old, fresh

March 7; Jersey cow, giving milk,

will be fresh in May. Sixty-four Head

of Hogs- Four brood sows, one O. I.

C., will farrow March 20; one O. I. C.,

will farrow March 16; 1 Duroc, will

farrow March 15: gilt Duroc, will far-

row March 30; 60 head fine shoats,

weight 60 to 100 lbs. each.

Terms of Sale:—All sums of $5.00

and under, cash in hand; over $5.00 a

credit of 9 months will be given, pur-

chaser giving a bankable note; four

per cent discount for cash. No prop-

erty removed until settled for.

WM. DURBIN.

Gary Martz, Clerk.

Jeff Liechty, Auct.

PUBLIC SALE.

As I am going to leave the farm 1

will offer at public sale, at my resi-

dance, 10 miles south o' Decatur, 2

miles south and 3 miles east of Mon-

roe. 114 miles west of Salem, on what

is known as the John Berning farm,

on February 18, 1916, beginning at 10

o’clock, sharp, the following property,

to-wit: Eleven Head of Horses: One

black mare, 12 years old, in foal,

weight, 1400; black mare, 11 years

ol(|, weight 1350; bay horse, 11 years

?la, weight 1400; sorrel mare, 11

years old. weight 1100; roan mare, 13

years old, weight 1200; black colt. 3

years old, weight 1100; bay colt, 2

years old, weight 1200; roan colt, 2

years old, weight 1000;” gray driving

mrtre, sorrel horse, 4 years old; iron

grg,y mare, 4 years old. Ten Head of

Cattle: One cow, 8 years old. giving

good flow of milk; cow, 3 years old.

giving good flow of milk; cow. 3

years old, giving good flow of milk;

heifer, 2 years old, fresh Ist of May;

steer, 1 year old; caif, 3 months old;

fresh cow. calf by side, good milk and

butter cow-; Holsteii) cow', 3 years

old; yearling calf. 2 year-old heifer,

fresh soon, a good one. Ten Head of

Hogs: Brood sow, will farrow April

1; male hog, 8 shoats, weighing about

60 lbs. each. Farming Implements:

Deering binder, good as new; Deer-

ing mowing machine, good as new;

Deere corn planter, grain drill, good

as new; 2 lumber wagons, buggy,

disc, roller, 2 surface corn plows,
Monarch corn plow, spike tooth har-

row, walking plow, manure spreader,

sulky breaking plow, just new; 3 sets

work harness, set buggy harness, bob-

sled, about 500 bu. corn, 200 bu. oats,

some hay and fodder. Five White

Embden geese. Household Goods:

Base burner, range, laundry stove, oil

stove, book case, safe, 2 chiffoniers,

rocking chairs dining chairs, bed

steads, queensware, 2 dining tables,
sewing machine, DeLaval cream sep-

arator, 100 egg Old Trusty incubator,
all household goods and kitchen fur-

nishings which arc too numerous to

mention.

Terms of Sale:—slo.oo and under,
cash in hand; all sums over SIO.OO, a

credit of 9 months will be given, pur

chaser giving a bankable note bearing
from date of maturity; 6 per

cent off for cash.

HENRY SAUNDERS.
F. A. WYCOFF AND

J. N. Burlthcad and Jeff Llechtj-.
Aucts. •

Cary Martz, Clerk.
Lunch will be served on grounds.

PUBLIC SALE.

Having sold my farm, 1 will offer
for sale at public anclion at my resi-
dence 3 miles north and 4 miles east
of Berne, ir 3 mlb.r, south and ::
miles northeast of Monroe, on Friday i

.February 25,*the following personal

| property, to-wit: Five Hcr.d Horses: :
. Lay geldmg, 5 years old, weight about
11500; bay gelding, 4 years old
.weight about 1600; smooth mouth .
.gray mare, weight about 1500; 2 g-, (;d '

1 colts, 2 years old. Twelve Head of :
( Catt!e: Holstein cow, 5 years obi

, giving milk, to be fresh in fall; Dur- (
ham cow, 3 years #ld, giving milk, to t
be fresh in fall; Jersey cow, 3 •,ca-<- '
old, giving , milk, will be fresh in i
March; spotted cow, 3 years old. giv-

>ing milk, will be fresh in March-
.spotted cow, 3 years old, giving milk’ e

1 will be fresh in May; 2 cows, 7 and f
8 years old, to be fresh by dav of b
sale; 5 spring calves. A red sow due t
to farrow Ist of March; red male hog r

' weighing about 175 lbs. 15 doz. chief” <¦
ens ami a pair of ducks. Im P ] QmP:lts ‘.
pwo wagons. 2 h».y tedders nnd «

bods; gravel bed, 2 hog racks, 2 ’

(breaking plows; John Deere riding 1

PUBLIC SALE =

As I have rented my farm I will sei

at public auction at my resl, **’
n^r(>b .

miles north and Mt »H°
j

le 7 miles northwest of Decatur,

* /i 1 milA west from Stop
m ' l6 R° U

.. ” r Wavne * Decatur
19 along the bort Majue

interurban, 3% miles
0

T,“'9day
:
tv

Feb3‘ Xe
of sorrel

X 4 Xs Old. weight 1600; bay

lllare, 4 years old. weight 1500; W

horse, 3 fears old, weigh 1200, ba

horse, 7 years old, weight 1150. bay

horse. 12 years old. weight 1700; baj

colt 2 years old; roan colt, 2 years

o!d; sorrel colt, 2 years ohl; roan

eolt, 1 year old. Twenty-five Head of

Cattle, consisting of one % Jersey. 1

years old. fresh by day of sale; Jer-

sey cow, 4 years old. fresh in about

4 weeks; Holstein cow. 3 years old,

fresh Ist of May; Holstein cow. 3

vears old. fresh Ist of July; Durham

cow. 7 years old. fresh 12th of May;

black cow. 10 years old. fresh 25th of

May; Black -4 Jersey cow. 3 years

old, fresh 20th of May; Jersey and

Holstein cow, S years old. fresh Ist

of June; these cows are all on a full

flow of milk; % Durham and Jersey

cow. 4 years old, fresh 4th March; H

Durham and Jersey cow. 3 years old.

fresh 15th of March; Holstein Dur-

bam heifer. 2 years old, fresh sth of

May; good Durham bull. 2 years old:

5 head yearling steers, 1 yearling

heifer, 5 head fall calves, 2 head of

winter calves. Twenty-five Head of

Hogs: Six brood sows, all bred to

registered Duroc hog, will farrow by

March 15; registered Duroc male hog,

.. ¦—• —- A.

I 2 years oldt 18 head shoats, we | K
w

I from 100 to 125 Tbs. each. Farn . 10

. Machinery: Osborn grass m(lu',iit
used 1 season; Osborn double dis mt

1 used 1 season; Buckeye fertuLbu
drill, used 2 seasons; Osborn nfi
loader, used 2 seasons; Oliver

rid) g

cultivator, used 2 seasons; Gale ri on

¦ Ing cultivator, used 2 seasons;

I bar steel roller, used 2 seasons; Gj 81$
3-horse walking plow,.used 1 sean,. y«
Oliver walking plow, Bradley riffe an

plow, Korn King manure spread,' cc

Champion binder, Thomas hay tedd ¥
‘<l

¦ Thomas side delivery rake, B|, -ar

1 tooth harrow, spike tooth harrow, ril
itt

1 ber tire top buggy. Storm King b« !*r

! gy; these buggies are all new;

ed spring wagon, ton wagon, so ter

sleigh, Studebaker wagon, wag o,>w,

with logging bunks, farm

with 2 sets of wheels; set new breed ar<

. jng harness, never been used; t

t used breeching harness, set cin: °KB

trace harness, with hip breechin? I)r,l
sets buggy harness, hog rack, r elk

1 ladder, 2 feed cookers, iron kettk lies

[ about 200 bushels oats, about 6f
DP**

bushels corn in crib, hay in mow. u rs >
I der in barn, DeLaval cream separat# ay 1

used about 8 months, 100 head yoan
er

‘

, chickens, and many other articles te
rUl

numerous to mention. tec.

Terms of sale:—ss.oo and unde
low’

, cash in hand; all sums over 5.(M )oth

credit of 9 months will be given, pt
oubl

. chaser giving note with approved »
,ow ’

’> curity; 5 per cent off for cash. arne

Martin C. Heckman. bu

Bunn and Baumgartner. Aucts.
th

Lunch will be served on the ®rott on

plow, new-ground plow, 4 harrows

corn planter, 3 cultivators, 3 shove

plows, new Deering binder. 8 ft. cut;

new low-lift manure spreader; Me

Cormiek mower, Indiana drill, doubk

disc with seeder attachments; singk

disc, land roller, beet tools; Superioi

drill, cultivator and lifter, 3 sets work

harness, single set harness, carriage

storm buggy, copper kettle, iron ket

tie. Primus cream separator, bed. 1

tables and a Wilson heater. Between

one and two hundred bushels of corn

about G bushels of selected seed corn,

about 100 bushels seed oats, some

clover hay, about 8 acres of corn sod

der, several tons of baled straw, 15

bushels of potatoes, 15 or 20 bushels oi

apples and numerous other things.

Sale begins at 10 o’clock a. m.

Terms of Sale: —For all amounts of

¦5.00 and under, cash in hand. For

amounts over $5.09 a credit of nine

months will be given. Note bearing

8 per cent interest after maturity,

with approved security, and waiving

valuation or appraisement laws will

be required. No property to be re-

moved until settlement is made. A

discount of 4 per cent will be given
for cash on amounts of over $5.00.

FRANK C. WECHTER.

J. A. Michaud, Auct.

Clerks.

John Weehter and W. P. Merryman,
Lunch stand on the ground. 39t6

PUBLIC SALE.

My lease having expired, the un-

dersigned will offer for sale at the old

Samuel Houk farm, located on the

Allen-Adams county line, % mile east

of Williams, or 2 miles south,
miles east of Hoagland, 2 miles east
of St. John’s, Stop 19, on traction
line, on Tuesday, March 2. This will
be one of the largest sales of the sea-
son. therefore sale will have to start
at 10 o’clock sharp, all the following
property: Fourteen Head of Horses:
Bay horse, 8 years old( weight 1500;
black horse, 8 years old, weight 1600;
roan mare, 9 years old, weight 1300;
Jay mare. 7 years old, in foal; bay
mare, 8 years oid, weight 1200; gray
mare, 4 years old, weight 1400; bay
mare, 3 years old. weight 1300; roan
n0:.,!.. , years cWi weight 1300 .

match team of Chestnut sorrels, 2 and3 years old, will make good ones;
match team of bays, 2 years om year .

mg co ... 2 year old pony. ThirtyHead of Cattle: Two red cows, 6
>e?rs °‘d ’ wc;g!'-t 1200; each both

Ja.-e call by side; 2 roan cows, 5 and
years old, with calf by side blaek

cows, 1 f£h
Z

A

S

:Je: 2

Durham bulls Ty
ea J U

old

8y

:
3

“umber of\C
Duroc gins

°’f Hogs: Sev-

¦ : 1 to 15;'

8 hens G ’ 14 turkeyß,
-

» young toms; io <t, l7 ,
°us; Shepherd dog 2 1 h

good one. Fa-mi-.-'i - earß a

No- 1 mplement3: New

la stXtVSr’ j“Bt

er, 8 ft. cut „

ew Deere bind-

Bewon; lalokallonai
I
?'*’ “Sed °ne

SX“™"Lw,'"d'

and Osborne 5
ft> Deer

'ng 5 1
buncher, rake lrlV u /

CUt ’ clover

tedder, new OsbornJ hay ‘
rake, hay rake (Vi v

delivery 1

attach..,,? <«• I
walking 2 ruiir . n

cultivators •> >

Ter
s. borne spring tooth harrow, 3-sertk

nd t
el spike tooth harrow. 2 land rollers, s

cre

i; igle cultivator, 2-horse potato plant’urch .
c- 2 seed sowers, 5 hp. Calloway
le’line engine, on truck equipped vtfter

le 18 in. friction clutch pulley, 2% y,r ca

>r gasoline engine and pump jack. k € ttle<
¦k tire wagon, complete; narrow tr

wagon, farm truck, with steel wh«i j y,

t- 16 ft. wagon box, 2 sets hay ladi-- j h

2 good as new; 2 sets dump boards u. 1
n horse evener, for wagon; bob m 8I

i, mud boat, spring wagon, road wap —

i, 7 sets work harness, set single tas

e harness, set dollars and harness .

1- bu. white seed corn, chains, t». ,

5 rope and numerous other articles s

sf mentioned. ast 0

Terms of Sale: —$5.00 and ti v’ilish

cash in hand; all sums over $5 id K<

if credit of 9 months will be given :ry, 25

r chaser giving bankable note, be aarp,

e 8 per cent interest after maturi wo F

g per cent off for cash. No good; eara 1

t, moved until settled for. >8 3)

g HENRY KOENEMA lle l

11 Elmer Sturn, S. R. Rose, Asets. I Hl,rl

C. H. Getting, Ed F. Koenen dead 1
k Clerks. ilves

a Lunch stand on the grounds.
o

Mves

PUBLIC SALE.
3ar * ‘
erefoi

The undersigned will offer for hw, 6 ;
on the Menno Liechty farm. 1 he cow

. north and 1% mile west of Moan year-

miles south and miles wes (arch.

Decatur, on Monday, February uroc

1916. at 10 o’clock sharp, the fol pril;

ing property, to-wit: Seven Headhina ¦

1 Horses: One mare, 8 years ed; 3,

y weight 1300; mare, 8 years old 'ib.

t foal, weight, 1400; mare, cominj Term:

years old. weight 1400; 6 year nd und

•’ horse, weighing 1350; 7 year old tn’edit o

i | heavily in foal, weigh’ If laser i
¦ one driving mare; spring marc irity;

! Belgian. Nine Head of Cattle: »o prop

'stein heifer, fresh in March; one $ I

ing 3 years old, fresh in May: J- N.

¦ coming 6 years old. fresh in Lunch

cow, 6 years old, fresh in June; «

4 years old, calf by side; cow. B’jgj
old, fresh about 17th of March jwm

heifer calves, 6to 7 months old. j]es

Head of Hogs: Two sows, due to I.
Jeg

row April 1; 2 young sows;

4 shoats, weighing about 60 lbs. e-’

Seven hundred bushels good coriLSO a.

crib: also 6 bushels number 1 “orses.

corn, 300 bushels number 1 Wds; dr

oats, 5 tons of hay. 38 large sliACkney

corn fodder, 20 bushels good gt*mWj|
Farming Implements: Wash

3x10; water tank, Blue Bell seps-
® s

in good shape; soft coal stove, f" • TM

stone, ditch leveler, hay sling’- ’ 1 ,ar

>WB wi
box, truck wagon, hay loader,

rack, mowing machine. br<’at

_ffhorns
plow, riding cultivator, walking °

vator, double shovel plow. sing e

flp] em8*
el plow, spring tooth harrow. - , ed |ftgt
tion spike tooth harrow, good as

er
disc, new; ground plow, disc

new; set dump boards, bod sled,

boat, buggy, hay fork, log
ring tQ

cross-cut saw, gasoline stove.

in good shape. Four turkey

chickens. , übl e ha

Farming Implements: Pipe f01 1”

. hay t
mor.d breaking plow, wagon an

bined hay ladder, two

light korw harness; wash
own iea

in good shape; 10 dozen
chicks’'

turkey hens, 1 gobbler; 3
port> kj

kin ducks.
, hay in n

Terms of Sale: —All sum.
shels ol

and under, cash; over $5.00 a
Terms; _

9 months will be given, purcm* •’

gr $5 00

ing note with approved nkable

per cent discount. No goods rs
. 2

until settled for. anVflri «

MRS. C. E. JOl
Al,-s.?S‘S

J. N. Burkhead. Jeff Liechty
f j

C. E. Estell, Clerk. much c:
.


